LM5033 Evaluation Board
Introduction
The LM5033EVAL evaluation board provides the design en-
gineer with a fully functional intermediate bus converter
(IBC) employing a half-bridge topology. Configured as an
IBC, the circuit operates open loop, resulting in an output
voltage which tracks the input voltage. Operating open loop
results in very high efficiency (>95%), since the circuit op-

at
ic
A
N
-1
33
1
www.national.com 6
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Bill of Materials
Item Item Mfg., Part No. Package Value
BR1 Schottky diode bridge Diodes, Inc. BAT54BRW SOT-363 30V, 0.2A
C1-4 Capacitor TDK, C4532X7R1H685M 1812 6.8 µF, 50V
C5 Capacitor TDK, C2012X7R1E474M 0805 0.47 µF, 25V
C6 Capacitor Kemet, C0805C473M3RAC 0805 0.047 µF, 25V
C7, 12, 16,
20-23
Capacitor Kemet, C0805C104M4RAC 0805 0.1 µF, 16V
C8, 9 Capacitor Kemet, C0805C471M5RAC 0805 470 pF, 50V
C10, 11 Capacitor TDK, C3225X7R1C226M 1210 22 µF, 16V
C13 Capacitor Kemet, C0805C222K4RAC 0805 2200 pF, 16V
C14 Capacitor Kemet, C0805C223K4RAC 0805 0.022 µF. 16V
C15, 24 Capacitor Kemet, C0805C101K4GAC 0805 100 pF, 16V
C17 Capacitor TDK, C3216X7R1C475M 1206 4.7 µF, 16V
C18 Capacitor Kemet, C0805C103M4RAC 0805 0.01 µF, 16V
C19 Capacitor Kemet, C0805C102M4RAC 0805 1000 pF, 16V
D1 Dual Schottky diode Vishay BAT54C SOT-23 30V, 0.2A
D2-5 Dual diode Central Semi CMPD2838 SOT-23 75V, 0.2A
L1 Inductor TDK RLF7030T-2R2M5R4 SMD 2.2 µH, 5.5A
L2 Inductor TDK SPM12535T-R60M220 SMD 550 nH, 22A
Q1, 2 N Channel MOSFET Vishay Si7852DP PowerPAK SO-8 80V, 12.5A
Q3, 4 N Channel MOSFET Vishay Si7336DP PowerPAK SO-8 30V, 30A
Q5 NPN Transistor Central Semi., CMPT2222A SOT-23 75V, 0.6A
Q6, 7 N Channel MOSFET Zetex, ZXMN3A01F SOT-23 30V, 2 A
R1, 2 Resistor Vishay, CRCW12061003F 1206 100 kΩ, 1⁄4 W
R3, 4 Resistor Vishay, CRCW251210R0F 2512 10Ω, 1W
R5, 6 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08055R11F 0805 5.11Ω
R7 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08055R49F 0805 5.49Ω
R8 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08054990F 0805 499Ω
R9 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08051652F 0805 16.5 kΩ
R10, 24 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08052002F 0805 20 kΩ
R11 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08055901F 0805 5.9 kΩ
R12 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08051242F 0805 12.4 kΩ
R13, 17 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08051002F 0805 10 kΩ
R14 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08052003F 0805 200 kΩ
R15 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08052213F 0805 221 kΩ
R16 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08052001F 0805 2.0 kΩ
R18, 19 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08054991F 0805 4.99 kΩ
R20 Resistor Vishay, CRCW12061103F 1206 110 kΩ, 1⁄4 W
R21 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08054871F 0805 4.87 kΩ
R22 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08053571F 0805 3.57 kΩ
R23 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08051023F 0805 102 kΩ
R25 Resistor Vishay, CRCW08053012F 0805 30.1 kΩ
R26 Resistor Vishay, CRCW080549R9F 0805 49.9Ω
T1 Power Transformer Coilcraft B0853-A Planar
A
N
-1331